
11/01/2023
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: SCHWERDTFEGER 17

Well Number: 1E

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF080382A

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T27N / R11W / SEC 17 /
NWNE / 36.580214 / -108.02381

US Well Number: 3004530399

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Date Sundry Submitted: 10/27/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 02:13

Date Operation Actually Began: 10/20/2023

Type of Action: Workover Operations

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Actual Procedure: Hilcorp Energy Company performed a workover on the well listed above. Please see the attached
operations.

Sundry ID: 2758505

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

SCHWERDTFEGER_17_1E_SR_PLC_20231027141313.pdf
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Well Name: SCHWERDTFEGER 17

Well Number: 1E

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF080382A

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T27N / R11W / SEC 17 /
NWNE / 36.580214 / -108.02381

US Well Number: 3004530399

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

City: HOUSTON State: TX

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Signed on: OCT 27, 2023 02:13 PM

Title: Operations/Regulatory Technician

Street Address: 1111 TRAVIS ST

Phone: (346) 237-2177

Email address: MWALKER@HILCORP.COM

Operator Electronic Signature: AMANDA WALKER

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field

BLM POC Name: MATTHEW H KADE

BLM POC Phone: 5055647736 BLM POC Email Address: MKADE@BLM.GOV

Signature: Matthew Kade

Disposition: Accepted

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 10/27/2023
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Schwerdtfeger 17 1E 
30-045-30399 
NMSF080382A 
SR Plunger Lift Conversion  
 
10/20/2023:   MIRU. CK PRESSURES (SITP: 60 PSI SICP: 60 PSI SIBHP: 0 PSI). RD HH & LD RODS. SDFN 

10/23/2023: CK PRESSURES (FTP: 0 PSI FCP: 30 PSI SIBHP: 0PSI). ND BOP. NU & FT BOP, GOOD TST. TIH, 

NO FILL. SCAN TBG OOH. PU BHA & TIH W/206 JTS 2 3/8” 4.7# J-55 PROD TBG. NEW EOT @ 6512’. SN @ 

6510’. ND BOP. NU WH. RU PLUNGER CATCHER. PMP 6 BBLS DWN TBG. DROP PMP OFF BALL. PRESSURE 

TST TBG W/AIR T/500 PSI, GOOD.  

10/24/2023: CK PRESSURES (SITP: 0 PSI FCP: 30 PSI SIBHP: 0PSI). MIRU EXPERT SLICK LINE. RIH W/ BOX 

AND BARS. TAG CHECK AT (6513' KB). JAR OUT EXPENDABLE CHECK. RIH TAG FILL AT 6788'. POOH L/D 

TOOLS. R/D/R EXPERT SLICK LINE. RDRR HAVE OVER TO OPERATIONS.  
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Well Name:   SCHWERDTFEGER 17 #1E

Report Printed:   10/27/2023www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3004530399
Surface Legal Location

T27N-R11W-S17
Field Name

Basin Dakota
Route

0603
State/Province

New Mexico
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,188.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,201.00
RKB to GL (ft)

13.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Original Hole [Vertical]

MD 
(ftKB)

13.1

13.8

323.2

367.5

368.4

379.9

753.9

1,899.0

3,534.1

3,543.0

3,823.8

4,190.0

4,192.3

4,346.1

5,465.9

6,294.0

6,309.1

6,315.9

6,475.7

6,477.7

6,482.0

6,510.2

6,511.2

6,511.8

6,613.8

6,627.0

6,669.9

6,788.1

6,802.5

6,803.1

6,803.5

6,845.5

6,846.1

6,850.1

TVD 
(ftKB)

Vertical schematic (actual)

Ojo Alamo (Ojo Alamo (final))

Pictured Cliffs (Pictured Cliffs (final))

Point Lookout (Point Lookout (final))

Gallup (Gallup (final))

Green Horn (Green Horn (final))

Dakota (Dakota (final))

Morrison (Morrison (final))

<Typ> (PBTD); 6,803.00

4 in, Fill, 6,788.0, 6,803.0; 6,788.00-6,803.00; 
FILL TAGGED AT 6788' (15' FILL)

2 3/8in, Expendable Check; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 
lb/ft; J-55; 6,511.16 ftKB; 6,511.76 ftKB

2 3/8in, Pump Seating Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 
lb/ft; J-55; 6,510.06 ftKB; 6,511.16 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing (BLUE BAND); 2 3/8 in; 4.70 
lb/ft; J-55; 6,477.63 ftKB; 6,510.06 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing Pup Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; 
J-55; 6,475.57 ftKB; 6,477.63 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing (BLUE BAND); 2 3/8 in; 4.70 
lb/ft; J-55; 3,823.87 ftKB; 6,475.57 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing (YELLOW BAND); 2 3/8 in; 
4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 13.70 ftKB; 3,823.87 ftKB

7in, Tubing Hanger; 7 in; 13.00 ftKB; 13.70 
ftKB

2; Production, 6,846.11ftKB; 4 1/2 in; 0.00 in;  
13.00 ftKB; 6,846.11 ftKB

6,482.0-6,614.0ftKB on 12/20/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 6,482.00-6,614.00; 2002-12-20

Production Casing Cement, Casing, 9/5/2002  
00:00; 4,190.00-6,850.00; 2002-09-05

Production Casing Cement, Casing, 9/5/2002  
00:00; 13.00-4,190.00; 2002-09-05

1; Surface, 368.32ftKB; 8 5/8 in; 8.10 in; 13.00  
ftKB; 368.32 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement, Casing, 8/26/2002  
00:00; 13.00-380.00; 2002-08-26



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  281722

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

281722
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Workover (C­103R)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

andrew.fordyce Accepted for record. 1/29/2026

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

